Resolution authorizing a Substantial Amendment of the 2021 Action Plan and Allocation of HOME-ARP Funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse received notification from HUD that it will receive a special allocation of HOME – American Rescue Funds to assist individuals or households who are homeless, at-risk of homelessness and other vulnerable populations in the amount of \$1,097,432; and

WHEREAS, to accept these funds, it requires a substantial amendment to our 2021 Action plan; and

WHEREAS, HUD has identified eligible populations to be served by this funding and eligible activities; and

WHEREAS, staff have conducted the required consultation with partner agencies and reviewed data to determine the best use of these funds.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA CROSSE, that the 2021 Action Plan is hereby amended to include undertaking the activities in the Substantial Amendment, attached in this legislation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these activities shall have oversight by the Economic and Community Development Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is designated as the authorized representative of the City of La Crosse to act in connection with the Substantial Amendment to the 2021 Action Plan and to provide such additional information as may be required.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute any documents with are necessary for the implementation of activities funded by this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 9, 2023.

file M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin